

Appendix A – Information that shall be included in the agreement between the Certified Adviser and the Issuer

The agreement between the Certified Adviser and the Issuer shall, as a minimum, contain the following information:

[Certified Adviser] and [the Issuer] have agreed that the Certified Adviser shall fulfil all the responsibilities of Certified Adviser vis-à-vis the Issuer as set forth in the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Nordic Rulebook (the "Rules"). In conjunction therewith, the Issuer agrees that it will perform its obligations as set forth in the Rules and its obligations vis-à-vis the Certified Adviser as set forth in this agreement.

Obligations

The Issuer shall:

- a) fully cooperate with the Certified Adviser in the fulfilment of its responsibilities as set forth in the Rules;
- b) inform the Certified Adviser about the Issuer and its business and also provide all information to enable the Certified Adviser to fulfil its responsibilities as set forth in the Rules;
- c) comply with any amendment or addendum to the Rules; and
- d) give its explicit consent that the Certified Adviser can inform the Exchange according to Section 5.1, 5.3 and 5.4 of the Rules.

